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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION. 147 

Workers not otherwise specified receive not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in existence. The scale 
~ay be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local conditions. 

Where increments of les8 than £10 are provided, double increments may be granted in special oases. 
In the column .. Annual Inorements" the normal annua.l increment is shown. The last increment .hall, where necessary, he such 

lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, and not exceeded. 

Department and Position. 

, AGRICULTURE. 
i Apiary Inspector .• 

~~~~~~~~~-------

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
In· 

M1nlmum.IM&xlmum. crements. 
Department IIBIl Position. 

I 

I 
Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 

I In-
_______________ -J_~_D(_m~um.__J..)(a"'mum. cremonts. 

AGBlCULTVBE--continued. 
Milk-testers 

Apiary Instructor-1st Grade 

£ 
280 
335 
300 

£ 
300 
375 
3Z5 
285 
290 
275 
240 
500 

£ 
10 
10 
10 

I N .. tive Inspector •. 

£ 
295 
250 
385 
335 
300 

£ 
320 
300 
415 
375 
325 
:no 
295 
270 
350 
295 

£ 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

B .. keepe~' 
Caretaker, Motuihi. 

2nd Grade 

Caretaker, Quarantine-station· 
Caretaker, Wallaceville 
Dairy Instructor and Casein Expert •• 
Dairy Instructors and Dairy-produce 

Graders-1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Dairy.farm Instructors 
District Inspectors (4) 
Engine.driver 
Farm-managers (Experimental 

Farms)t­
Weraroa 
Moumahaki . ~ 
Other farIll8-1st Grade •. 

" 2nd Grade .. 
Farm Hands (according to ruling rate8). 
Fields Instructor and Supervisor of 

Subsidized Demonstration Farms 
Fields Instructors and Assistant (same 

as Inspectors of Stock). 
Fruit Inspectors 
Grain-grader, Chief 
Hemp-grader, Chief 
Hemp-gradllrs 
Hortioulturist 
Instructor in Pig-keeping 
Inspectors of Stock-1st Grade 

2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade (Ass't) 

Matron, Ii:u.kura .• 
Meat Inspectors-Special 

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade (Assistant) 

270 
255 

420 

470 
400 
350 
450 , 

465 
410 
395 
325 

450 

300 
360 
400 
350 
365 
350 
400 
360 
310 
250 

360 
315 
285 
245 

500 
450 
400 
500 
265 

500 
450 
435 
375 

500 

325 
400 
450 
395 
425 
400 
450 
390 
350 
300 
105 
390 
350 
305 
265 

10 
10 

15 

15 
15 
15 
20 

15 
15 
15 
15 

20 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

Orchard Instructors-1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Oversee~':"'Special 
1st Grade 

3rd Grade 

" 2nd Grade . • . • 
Photographer and Cinematographer . _ 
Photographer and Cinematographer 

(Assistant) 
Plan t- breeder 
Poultry Instructor, Chief 
Poultry Instructors 
Rabbiiers 
Sorters •• 
Vine and Wine Instructor 
Winemaker and Vineyard Overseer .• 
Wool Instructor 
Working Housekeeper, Weraroa)t 
Worldng Housekeeper (Arataki)t 

CUSTOMS. 

Lockers 

Locker (Palmerston North) .• 
Locker at manufacturing warehouse (3) 
Looker at manufacturing warehouse .• 

Messengers 

Watchmen 

Searchers 

DIIlFElIICE. 

Caretaker, Rifle Range, Penrose 
Caretaker, Miniature Rifle Range 
Gardeners 
Sorter 

275 
255 
300 
250 

3.50 
375 
275 
222 
230 
360 
265 
300 
130 

240 

285 
295 
285 

230 

240 

265 

230 
230 

400 
450 
345 
246 
270 
390 
315 
350 
155 
115 

275 

315 
325 
295 

265 

275 

295 

250 
200 
250 
270 

10 
10 
10 
10 

IIi 
15 
10 
8 

10 
10 
10 
10 
5 

{ 3 of £10 
lof£5. 

10 
10 
10 

{3 of£lO 
1 of £5. 

{ 3 of £10 
1 of £5. 

to 

10 
10 

* With free house. t Deduotion from salary to he made for quarters, &c. t To pay £30 per annum for board and residence. 

Position. 

Managers of Industrial and Special Schools, 
Weraroa, Nelson, Otekaike 

Director, School for the Deaf .. .. 
Probation and Visiting Officers (male)-

Speoial 
1st Grade .. .. .. .. 
2nd Grade .. .. .. 

Assistant Probation and Visiting 
(male), same as 2nd Grade 

Officers 

Instructors and Teachers of Physical Train-
ing (male) 

Housemaster, Boys' Training-farm, Weraroa 
Assistant Housemaster, 

farm, Weraroa 
Male Attendants-

Head Attendants .. 
Housemasters .. 
Engineer Attendants .. 

Farm Overseers-
1st Grade .. .. 
2nd Grade .. 

Farm Ove1'l!!eer, Nelson 
lerk Attendants (male) C 

Cl erk Packer •• .. 
Motor-car Driver .. 
Store man Attendants 

Boys' Training-

} .. 
.. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. .. . . 
.. .. 

Storeman Attendant, Boys' Training-farm, 
w eraroa 

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. 

I ndUiftrial and Special Schook 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Mlnlmum·l)(aximum. 

£ £ 
425 475 

575 650 

380 400 
350 370 
320 350 
.. .. 

295 345 

300 350 
270 .. 

250 300 I 
I 

250 300 
230 250 
.. 325 
200 250 .. 320 
200 250 
230 250 
250 300 

Annual 
Increment. 

£ 
I 

15 

25 

10 
10 

.10 
'-

10 

10 
.. 

10 

10 
10 .. 
10 .. 
10 
10 
10 

Remarkll. 

-

Less £95 per annum for house and light. (NOTE. 
Deduction for house to be at the rate of £7 o 
per annum where furniture is not provided.) 

Less £70 per annum for house and light. 

NOTE.-When required to reside at a Probatio n 
ht Home uufurnished quarters with fuel and lig 

will be provided, in consideration for extra dutie 8, 

e but a deduction of £60 per annum will he mad 
for board. 

• 

Free house. 
Free house. 
Free house. 


