THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

.

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION.

Workers not otherwise specified receive not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in existence. The scale may be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local conditions. Where increments of less than £10 are provided, double increments may be granted in special cases. In the column "Annual Increments" the normal annual increment is shown. The last increment shall, where necessary, be such lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, and not exceeded.

	Yearly R.	ate of Pay.	Annual		Yearly R	ate of Pay.	Annual
Department and Position.	Minimum	Maximum.	In- crements.	Department and Position.	Min imum	.Maximum.	In- crements.
AGRICULTURE.	£	£	£	AGRICULTUBE—continued.	£	£	£
Apiary Inspector	280	300	10	Milk-testers	295	320	10
Apiary Instructor-lst Grade	335	375	10	Native Inspector	250	300	10
2nd Grade	300	325	10	Orchard Instructors-1st Grade	385	415	10
Beekeeper		285		" 2nd Grade	335	375	10
Caretaker, Motuihi*	270	290	10	3rd Grade	300	325	10
Caretaker, Quarantine-station*	255	275	10	Overseers-Special		316	
Caretaker, Wallaceville		240		,, 1st Grade	275	295	10
Dairy Instructor and Casein Expert.	420	500	15	,, 2nd Grade	255	270	10
Dairy Instructors and Dairy-produce				Photographer and Cinematographer	300	350	10
Graders—1st Grade	470	500	15	Photographer and Cinematographer	250	295	10
2nd Grade	400	450	15	(Assistant)	-00	200	10
Dairy-farm Instructors	350	400	15	Plant-breeder	350	400	15
Distant Taxan (4)	450	500	20	Poultry Instructor, Chief	375	450	15
Engine-driver		265		De la Tratante de la	275	345	10
Farm-managers (Experimental		200	••	Rabbiters	222	246	8
Farms)†				G. 4	230	270	10
Weraroa	465	500	15	Vine and Wine Instructor	360	390	10
M	410	450	15	Winemaker and Vineyard Overseer	265	315	10
Other farms—lst Grade	395	435	15	Wool Instructor	300	350	10
0.10.1	325	375	15		130	155	5
Farm Hands (according to ruling rates).	020	570	10	TTT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		115	
Fields Instructor and Supervisor of	450	500	20	Working Housekeeper (Arataki)	••	115	••
Subsidized Demonstration Farms	+00	500	20		1		
Fields Instructors and Assistant (same				Customs.			
as Inspectors of Stock).				Lockers	240	275	(3 of £10
	300	325	. 10	Lockers	240	215	1 of £5.
	360	400	10	Locker (Palmerston North)	285	315	<u> </u>
	400	400	10	Locker at manufacturing warehouse (3)	295	325	10
	350	400 395	10	Locker at manufacturing warehouse	285	295	10
Homp-graders Horticulturist	365	395 425	10	Mannan mann	230	265	(3 of £10
		420	10	messengers	230	200	1 of £5
Instructor in Pig-keeping	350 400	400	10	Watchmen	040	275	(3 of £10
Inspectors of Stock-1st Grade	360	400 390		watchmen	240	2/5	1 of £5.
" 2nd Grade			10	Searchers	265	295	i 10
" 3rd Grade	310	350	10				
,, 4th Grade (Ass't)	250	300	10	DEFENCE.			
Matron, Ruakura		105				050	
Meat Inspectors-Special	360	390	10	Caretaker, Rifle Range, Penrose		250	••
" 1st Grade	315	350	10	Caretaker, Miniature Rifle Range		200	::
" 2nd Grade	285	305	10	Gardeners	230	250	10
,, 3rd Grade (Assistant) 245	265	10	Sorter	230	270	10

* With free house.

JULY 7.]

† Deduction from salary to be made for quarters, &c.

‡ To pay £30 per annum for board and residence.

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

Industrial and Special Schools.

Position	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual			
Fosition.	Minimum. Maximu		Increment.	Remarks.		
	£	£	£			
Managers of Industrial and Special Schools, Weraroa, Nelson, Otekaike	425	475	15	Less £95 per annum for house and light. (NoTE Deduction for house to be at the rate of £70 per annum where furniture is not provided.)		
Director, School for the Deaf Probation and Visiting Officers (male)—	575	650	25	Less £70 per annum for house and light.		
Special	380	400	10			
lst Grade	350	370	10			
2nd Grade	320	350	iŏ			
Assistant Probation and Visiting Officers (male), same as 2nd Grade				Note.—When required to reside at a Probation Home unfurnished quarters with fuel and ligh will be provided, in consideration for extra duties but a deduction of £60 per annum will be made for board.		
Instructors and Teachers of Physical Train- ing (male)	295	345	10			
Housemaster, Boys' Training-farm, Weraroa	300	350	10			
Assistant Housemaster, Boys' Training- farm, Weraroa	270		••			
Male Attendants	250	30 0	10	•		
1st Grade	250	300	10	Free house.		
2nd Grade	230	250	10	Free house.		
Farm Overseer, Nelson		325		Free house.		
Clerk Attendants (male)	200	250	10			
Clerk Packer	••	320				
Motor-car Driver	200	250	10			
Storeman Attendants	230	250	10			
Storeman Attendant, Boys' Training-farm, Weraroa	250	300	10			